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No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage

1 1691 91 5.38% 166 9.82% 224 13.25% 268 15.85% 305 18.04%

2 1918 58 3.02% 133 6.93% 197 10.27% 262 13.66% 296 15.43%

3 1420 46 3.24% 104 7.32% 136 9.58% 177 12.46% 196 13.80%

4 2104 55 2.61% 131 6.23% 218 10.36% 286 13.59% 340 16.16%

5 1802 93 5.16% 177 9.82% 237 13.15% 322 17.87% 370 20.53%

6 1527 95 6.22% 175 11.46% 240 15.72% 294 19.25% 351 22.99%

7 1256 67 5.33% 141 11.23% 200 15.92% 248 19.75% 283 22.53%

8 1982 76 3.83% 150 7.57% 240 12.11% 302 15.24% 344 17.36%

9 1998 100 5.01% 151 7.56% 210 10.51% 270 13.51% 314 15.72%

10 1936 73 3.77% 136 7.02% 200 10.33% 251 12.96% 306 15.81%

11 1824 75 4.11% 122 6.69% 205 11.24% 247 13.54% 292 16.01%

12 1803 94 5.21% 196 10.87% 287 15.92% 349 19.36% 396 21.96%

Rvg 13 105 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 57 54.29%

Sub Total 21366 923 4.32% 1782 8.34% 2594 12.14% 3276 15.33% 3850 18.02%

Postal 287 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

TOTAL 21653 923 4.26% 1782 8.23% 2594 11.98% 3276 15.13% 3850 17.78%

Previous General Elections

2011 21712 2090 9.63% 3331 15.34% 4723 21.75% 6006 27.66% 7539 34.72%

2007 19660 1574 8.01% 2750 13.99% 3876 19.72% 5013 25.50% 6273 31.91%

2003 18452 1310 7.10% 2412 13.07% 3510 19.02% 4526 24.53% 5574 30.21%

2000 17874 1082 6.05% 2187 12.24% 3374 18.88% 4380 24.50% 5609 31.38%

1996 18437 1250 6.78% 2435 13.21% 3891 21.10% 5158 27.98% 6448 34.97%

1992 17087 782 4.58% 1671 9.78% 2588 15.15% 3461 20.26% 4482 26.23%

1988 17530 977 5.57% 2028 11.57% 3105 17.71% 3985 22.73% 5096 29.07%

1984 16960 815 4.81% 1668 9.83% 2582 15.22% 3518 20.74% 4429 26.11%

1980 16200 711 4.39% 1498 9.25% 2198 13.57% 2928 18.07% 4089 25.24%

Previous By-Elections

1999 18297 555 3.03% 1195 6.53% 1946 10.64% 2632 14.38% 3241 17.71%

1991 17538 315 1.80% 645 3.68% 981 5.59% 1268 7.23% 1631 9.30%
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No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage

1 1691 350 20.70% 412 24.36% 467 27.62% 512 30.28% 563 33.29%

2 1918 333 17.36% 402 20.96% 454 23.67% 492 25.65% 566 29.51%

3 1420 234 16.48% 278 19.58% 334 23.52% 377 26.55% 436 30.70%

4 2104 407 19.34% 482 22.91% 572 27.19% 677 32.18% 791 37.60%

5 1802 436 24.20% 490 27.19% 536 29.74% 610 33.85% 658 36.51%

6 1527 416 27.24% 466 30.52% 525 34.38% 573 37.52% 617 40.41%

7 1256 348 27.71% 400 31.85% 436 34.71% 485 38.61% 542 43.15%

8 1982 393 19.83% 455 22.96% 538 27.14% 620 31.28% 700 35.32%

9 1998 375 18.77% 445 22.27% 525 26.28% 606 30.33% 700 35.04%

10 1936 365 18.85% 429 22.16% 491 25.36% 588 30.37% 647 33.42%

11 1824 347 19.02% 400 21.93% 469 25.71% 511 28.02% 590 32.35%

12 1803 463 25.68% 553 30.67% 646 35.83% 710 39.38% 789 43.76%

Rvg 13 105 57 54.29% 57 54.29% 57 54.29% 57 54.29% 57 54.29%

Sub Total 21366 4524 21.17% 5269 24.66% 6050 28.32% 6818 31.91% 7656 35.83%

Postal 287 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

TOTAL 21653 4524 20.89% 5269 24.33% 6050 27.94% 6818 31.49% 7656 35.36%

Previous General Elections

2011 21712 8899 40.99% 10180 46.89% 11478 52.86% 13084 60.26% 14982 69.00%

2007 19660 7419 37.74% 8422 42.84% 9543 48.54% 10935 55.62% 12631 64.25%

2003 18452 6765 36.66% 7715 41.81% 8754 47.44% 10231 55.45% 11663 63.21%

2000 17874 6834 38.23% 7883 44.10% 8809 49.28% 10210 57.12% 11818 66.12%

1996 18437 7926 42.99% 9136 49.55% 10235 55.51% 11569 62.75% 13242 71.82%

1992 17087 5632 32.96% 6305 36.90% 7047 41.24% 8287 48.50% 9741 57.01%

1988 17530 6285 35.85% 7164 40.87% 8015 45.72% 9275 52.91% 10573 60.31%

1984 16960 5649 33.31% 6663 39.29% 7431 43.81% 8834 52.09% 10258 60.48%

1980 16200 5148 31.78% 5799 35.80% 6499 40.12% 7563 46.69% 8657 53.44%

Previous By-Elections

1999 18297 4052 22.15% 4629 25.30% 5160 28.20% 6065 33.15% 7226 39.49%

1991 17538 1984 11.31% 2232 12.73% 2506 14.29% 2940 16.76% 3462 19.74%
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Thursday 4th July 2013

Gibraltar By-Election

7pm4pm 6pm5pm



No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage No. voted Percentage

1 1691 622 36.78% 680 40.21% 716 42.34%

2 1918 642 33.47% 710 37.02% 742 38.69%

3 1420 508 35.77% 562 39.58% 615 43.31%

4 2104 871 41.40% 960 45.63% 1001 47.58%

5 1802 713 39.57% 767 42.56% 804 44.62%

6 1527 671 43.94% 710 46.50% 736 48.20%

7 1256 595 47.37% 630 50.16% 643 51.19%

8 1982 795 40.11% 881 44.45% 924 46.62%

9 1998 800 40.04% 882 44.14% 931 46.60%

10 1936 713 36.83% 760 39.26% 799 41.27%

11 1824 660 36.18% 736 40.35% 779 42.71%

12 1803 878 48.70% 952 52.80% 983 54.52%

Rvg 13 105 91 86.67% 91 86.67% 91 86.67%

Sub Total 21366 8559 40.06% 9321 43.63% 9764 45.70%

Postal 287 269 93.73% 269 93.73% 269 93.73%

TOTAL 21653 8828 40.77% 9590 44.29% 10033 46.34%

Previous General Elections

2011 21712 16525 76.11% 17589 81.01% 17917 82.52%

2007 19660 14171 72.08% 15450 78.59% 16004 81.40%

2003 18452 12852 69.65% 13963 75.67% 14610 79.18%

2000 17874 13221 73.97% 14132 79.06% 14936 83.56%

1996 18437 14583 79.10% 15502 84.08% 16169 87.70%

1992 17087 11023 64.51% 11881 69.53% 12244 71.66%

1988 17530 11879 67.76% 12960 73.93% 13473 76.86%

1984 16960 11529 67.98% 12287 72.45% 12626 74.45%

1980 16200 9688 59.80% 10352 63.90% 10636 65.65%

Previous By-Elections

1999 18297 8151 44.55% 8671 47.39% 8934 48.83%

1991 17538 3952 22.53% 4539 25.88% 4553 25.96%
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Turnout In Hourly Periods
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9am - 10am 923

10am - 11am 859

11am - Noon 812

Noon - 1pm 682

1pm - 2pm 574

2pm - 3pm 674

3pm - 4pm 745

4pm - 5pm 781

5pm - 6pm 768

6pm - 7pm 838

7pm - 8pm 1172

8pm - 9pm 762

9pm - 10pm 443

Gibraltar By-Election
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Turnout Per Hourly Period
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10am 923

11am 1782

Noon 2594

1pm 3276

2pm 3850

3pm 4524

4pm 5269

5pm 6050

6pm 6818

7pm 7656

8pm 8828

9pm 9590

10pm 10033
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Total Turnout
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2013 1999 1991

10am 923 555 315

11am 1782 1195 645

Noon 2594 1946 981

1pm 3276 2632 1268

2pm 3850 3241 1631

3pm 4524 4052 1984

4pm 5269 4629 2232

5pm 6050 5160 2506

6pm 6818 6065 2940

7pm 7656 7226 3462

8pm 8828 8151 3952

9pm 9590 8671 4539

10pm 10033 8934 4553

Comparison Of Turnout With Previous By-Elections
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Year 2013 1999 1991

Total votes ca46.34% 48.83% 25.96%

Gibraltar By-Election

Thursday 4th July 2013

Comparison Of Percentage Turnout With Previous By-Elections
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1 42.34%

2 38.69%

3 43.31%

4 47.58%

5 44.62%

6 48.20%

7 51.19%

8 46.62%

9 46.60%

10 41.27%

11 42.71%

12 54.52%

Rvg 13 86.67%

Postal 93.73%

Percentage Turnout Per Polling Station
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No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CRUZ, Nicholas P 27 49 38 55 50 37 30 31 31 32 33 29 24

2 ISOLA, Albert J 263 315 259 251 226 234 263 272 328 320 192 243 204

3 NAHON, Marlene D E 209 249 213 209 212 229 213 206 248 231 208 161 197

4 Zammit, Bryan A 20 28 24 20 24 15 18 15 19 11 15 10 14

Total 519 641 534 535 512 515 524 524 626 594 448 443 439

No. Name 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 CRUZ, Nicholas P 33 34 38 30 30 29 28 688

2 ISOLA, Albert J 225 227 229 222 229 195 202 4899

3 NAHON, Marlene D E 172 174 153 175 170 150 148 3927

4 Zammit, Bryan A 12 6 17 10 11 13 13 315

Total 442 441 437 437 440 387 391 9829

Gibraltar By-Election

Thursday 4th July 2013

Votes Recorded Per Candidate By Counting Room

Candidate Room Number
Total

Candidate Room Number



CRUZ, Nicholas P PDP 688 7.00%

ISOLA, Albert J GSLP / Liberal 4899 49.84%

NAHON, Marlene D E GSD 3927 39.95%

Zammit, Bryan A Independent 315 3.20%

9829Total number of votes cast 

Number of 

Votes 

Received

Percentage 

of Total 

Votes

Name of Candidate

Gibraltar By-Election

Thursday 4th July 2013

Votes Received Per Candidate



CRUZ, Nicholas P 688

ISOLA, Albert J 4899

NAHON, Marlene D E 3927

Zammit, Bryan A 315
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Independent 315

GSLP / LIBERAL4899

GSD 3927

PDP 688

Gibraltar By-Election
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Total Votes Per Party
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CRUZ, Nicholas P PDP

ISOLA, Albert J GSLP / Liberal

NAHON, Marlene D E GSD

Zammit, Bryan A Independent

Gibraltar By-Election

Thursday 4th July 2013

Duly Elected Member of the Parliament


